Sewer Line Construction Service Contract:  The Town entered into an agreement with the Town of Vernon for
sewer construction along East Main Street.  The Town appropriated $555,000 for its share of principal and
$295,678 for interest payments on sewer bonds issued by the Town of Vernon to fund the project.  The bonds
mature in 2013 and bear interest at 5% to 6.75%.  On August 29, 2012, Tolland’s share of outstanding principal
will be $57,000.

Qualified Energy Conservation Bond Taxable Lease Obligation:  In June 2011, the Town entered into a 15-
year, $3.6 million taxable lease obligation, at an interest rate of 5.11%, with Chase Equipment Finance,
providing funds for geothermal energy improvements to the Hicks Municipal Building.  The Town expects to
receive a subsidy from the U.S. Treasury in the amount of 70% of the interest calculated at the U.S. Treasury-
determined tax credit rate (5.01%) over the life of the obligation.

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

 31

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule1
Pro Forma

As of August 29, 2012

Fiscal Year
Ending

Principal
Payments

Interest

Payments

Total

Payments

This Issue
Series A

This Issue
Series B

Cumulative
Principal
Retired

20132 ..... $ 2,500,000 $ 866,586 $ 3,366,586 $ – $ – 6.52
2014 ..... 3,110,000 937,364 4,047,364 100,000 – 14.90
2015 ..... 2,595,000 836,683 3,431,683 100,000 445,000 23.10
2016 ..... 2,630,000 744,424 3,374,424 100,000 340,000 31.11
2017 ..... 2,635,000 643,962 3,278,962 100,000 490,000 39.52
2018 ..... 2,600,000 543,187 3,143,187 100,000 485,000 47.83
2019 ..... 2,160,000 452,300 2,612,300 100,000 485,000 55.00
2020 ..... 1,905,000 371,280 2,276,280 100,000 485,000 61.50
2021 ..... 1,910,000 294,994 2,204,994 95,000 480,000 67.98
2022 ..... 1,340,000 232,188 1,572,188 95,000 1,065,000 74.50
2023 ..... 1,020,000 189,042 1,209,042 95,000 1,060,000 80.18
2024 ..... 1,030,000 151,484 1,181,484 95,000 1,070,000 85.91
2025 ..... 855,000 116,009 971,009 95,000 1,055,000 91.14
2026 ..... 890,000 82,091 972,091 95,000 565,000 95.19
2027 ..... 740,000 50,267 790,267 95,000 – 97.36
2028 ..... 465,000 26,490 491,490 95,000 – 98.83
2029 ..... 150,000 14,400 164,400 – – 99.22
2030 ..... 150,000 8,812 158,812 – – 99.61
2031 .....  150,000  3,000  153,000  –  – 100.00
Total ..... $28,835,000 $6,564,563 $35,399,563 $1,460,000 $8,025,000

1 Excludes the Refunded Bonds.
2 Does not include $625,000 principal payments and $181,478 interest payments made from July 1, 2012 through
August 29, 2012.

THE TOWN OF TOLLAND HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS

OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

 32

Statement of Statutory Debt Limitation
Pro Forma

As of August 29, 2012

Debt Limitation Base

Estimated total tax collections, including interest and lien fees, for the fiscal year
 ended June 30, 2012 (unaudited) .....